GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1678
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2007

DIVERSION OF TRAINS THROUGH NEW GUNTUR STATION
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a long-pending demand of the people of Guntur, in particular, and Andhra Pradesh, in general for the
diversion of all the important Express, Mails and Super fast trains through new Guntur Station; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)
(a): Yes, Sir.
(b): Four pairs of Express trains viz. 6031/6032 Chennai-Jammu Tawi Andaman Express, 6093/6094 Chennai-Lucknow Express,

6043/6044 Chennai-Kakinada Circars Express and 2805/2806 Visakhapatnam-Secunderabad Janmabhoomi Express are running
via New Guntur. Diversion of the other trains via New Guntur has not been found feasible.
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